2025, shareholders resolution dated 15th July 2025 and in principle approval received from NSE 
on 06th August, 2025, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors at its Meeting held today 
i.e. 20 August 2025, inter alia considered and approved the following: 

1. Approved Allotment of 49,59,500 (Forty-Nine Lakhs, Fifty-Nine Thousand and Five 
Hundred) Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to the Non-
Promoter on preferential allotment basis at offer price of Rs. 124/- (Rupees One 
Hundred and Twenty-Four only) each to the allottees as mentioned in Annexure-I 

2. Approved Allotment of 24,08,000 (Twenty-Four Lakhs Eight Thousand) Convertible 

Warrants to Promoters and Non-Promoter on preferential allotment basis at offer price 
of Rs. 124/- (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty-Four only) each to the allottees as 
mentioned in Annexure-II 

The warrants as mentioned in Annexure-II entitle the allottees to apply for and be allotted equal 
number of equity shares for each warrant held by them on payment of balance 75% of the issue